
Emmanuel (GA) (13-6,9-2 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Erskine (3-16,1-10 Conference Carolinas)
01/31/24 at Galloway Center, Due West, SC

 
 

 
 
Emmanuel (GA) 55

Erskine 48

Date: 01/31/24
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 85
Site: Galloway Center, Due West, SC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Emmanuel (GA) 7 14 16 18 55
Erskine 6 11 14 17 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Wyatt,Sydney * 40 6-13 3-6 2-3 2-9 11 3 2 11 0 4 17
22 Freeman,Tyasia * 36 4-10 0-0 5-8 1-9 10 2 0 4 0 2 13
21 Crawford,Abby * 40 3-15 2-11 3-4 1-5 6 2 2 3 0 0 11
11 Futch,Maddie * 35 3-10 0-1 2-2 4-6 10 3 1 1 1 1 8
10 Penick,Addie * 37 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 6
33 Caldwell,Makenzie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 James,Ade'Jah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Easterwood,Emma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 7-22 12-17 11-33 44 12 6 23 1 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-15   13.33% 2-7   28.57% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-4   25.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 3-6   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 18-54   33.3% 7-22   31.8% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Cook,Anzya * 37 8-16 1-4 1-2 2-7 9 1 1 4 0 3 18
21 Carter,Janelle * 27 5-10 1-2 0-1 3-2 5 4 0 4 1 4 11
05 Mitchell,Shanece * 31 1-12 0-2 3-5 1-4 5 1 2 3 1 1 5
10 Burce,Alexis * 23 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 2
13 Ward,Reilly * 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Wilson,Albany 21 3-13 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 2 0 2 6
11 Odulaja,Ianna 14 1-4 0-3 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
02 Chandler,Carmen 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
15 Sullivan,Tyra 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
42 Moore,Aricka 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 0 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-62 2-16 6-12 11-22 33 18 6 16 5 13 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-19   15.79% 0-4   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-6   16.67% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-5   20.00% 2-5   40.00%
Total 20-62   32.3% 2-16   12.5% 6-12   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Erskine
09:30 MISS JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA

-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,ANZYA
09:09 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHANECE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,SYDNEY 08:51 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,ABBY --

08:32 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JANELLE
FOUL  by FREEMAN,TYASIA 08:32

08:32 MISS FT by CARTER,JANELLE
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 08:21

08:03 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHANECE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,SHANECE

07:59 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHANECE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JANELLE

07:44 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHANECE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,TYASIA 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by MITCHELL,SHANECE
07:29 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JANELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
MISS LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANZYA
07:12 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHANECE

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 06:52 6-2 V 4

06:21 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JANELLE
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by FUTCH,MADDIE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHANECE
05:56 MISS JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
05:43 FOUL  by BURCE,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by FUTCH,MADDIE 05:31
05:31 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,SHANECE

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANZYA
05:25 FOUL  by COOK,ANZYA
05:25 TURNOVER  by COOK,ANZYA

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JANELLE

04:48 6-4 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JANELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WYATT,SYDNEY 04:32
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:18
REBOUND OFF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 04:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by WARD,REILLY
04:08 SUB IN by WILSON,ALBANY
03:58 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHANECE

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by FUTCH,MADDIE 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANZYA
03:30 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ALBANY

REBOUND DEF by FUTCH,MADDIE --



03:25 FOUL  by MITCHELL,SHANECE
03:25 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SHANECE
03:25 SUB IN by MOORE,ARICKA

MISS FT by CRAWFORD,ABBY(fastbreak) 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,ABBY(fastbreak) 03:25 7-4 V 3

02:53 MISS 3PTR by COOK,ANZYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ABBY 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ARICKA
02:20 MISS JUMPER by BURCE,ALEXIS

BLOCK  by FUTCH,MADDIE 02:20
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 02:14

02:14 STEAL  by COOK,ANZYA
02:07 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ALBANY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,ALBANY
02:04 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ALBANY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WYATT,SYDNEY 01:52
REBOUND OFF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by FUTCH,MADDIE(in the paint) 01:41

01:41 BLOCK  by MOORE,ARICKA
-- REBOUND DEF by BURCE,ALEXIS

01:30 TURNOVER  by COOK,ANZYA
STEAL  by FUTCH,MADDIE 01:30
MISS 3PTR by PENICK,ADDIE 01:20
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,TYASIA(in the paint) 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ARICKA
00:52 MISS 3PTR by BURCE,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
00:24 FOUL  by CARTER,JANELLE

MISS FT by FREEMAN,TYASIA 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FREEMAN,TYASIA 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ARICKA
00:12 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ALBANY

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ABBY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Erskine
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,ANZYA
10:00 SUB OUT by BURCE,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by CARTER,JANELLE
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SHANECE
10:00 SUB IN by ODULAJA,IANNA
10:00 SUB IN by WARD,REILLY
09:42 MISS 3PTR by ODULAJA,IANNA

REBOUND DEF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
09:41 FOUL  by MOORE,ARICKA

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,TYASIA(fastbreak) 09:27 8-6 V 2
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,TYASIA(fastbreak) 09:27 9-6 V 3

09:14 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ALBANY
REBOUND DEF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ABBY 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ARICKA
08:36 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ALBANY

-- REBOUND OFF by ODULAJA,IANNA
08:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,TYASIA 08:03 11-6 V 5



ASSIST  by FUTCH,MADDIE --
07:49 TURNOVER  by WARD,REILLY

STEAL  by FREEMAN,TYASIA 07:49
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 07:41
REBOUND OFF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:36 13-6 V 7

07:36 FOUL  by MOORE,ARICKA
GOOD FT by WYATT,SYDNEY 07:36 14-6 V 8

07:17 MISS 3PTR by ODULAJA,IANNA
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,TYASIA 07:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:05 SUB OUT by WARD,REILLY
07:05 SUB OUT by WILSON,ALBANY
07:05 SUB OUT by MOORE,ARICKA
07:05 SUB IN by COOK,ANZYA
07:05 SUB IN by BURCE,ALEXIS
07:05 SUB IN by CARTER,JANELLE

TURNOVER  by PENICK,ADDIE 06:58
06:46 14-8 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ODULAJA,IANNA
GOOD 3PTR by PENICK,ADDIE 06:35 17-8 V 9

06:16 FOUL  by CARTER,JANELLE
06:16 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JANELLE
06:16 SUB OUT by CARTER,JANELLE
06:16 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,TYRA

SUB OUT by PENICK,ADDIE 06:16
SUB IN by EASTERWOOD,EMMA 06:16
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHANECE
05:50 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHANECE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,TYASIA 05:29

05:18 17-10 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BURCE,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SHANECE

TURNOVER  by FUTCH,MADDIE 05:00
05:00 STEAL  by COOK,ANZYA
04:53 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,TYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by COOK,ANZYA
FOUL  by FUTCH,MADDIE 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
SUB OUT by FUTCH,MADDIE 04:34
SUB IN by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE 04:34

04:34 17-11 V 6 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SHANECE
04:34 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SHANECE

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,TYASIA 04:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by WYATT,SYDNEY 04:14
TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 04:14
FOUL  by FREEMAN,TYASIA 03:48

03:47 MISS FT by SULLIVAN,TYRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:47 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,TYRA
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,TYASIA 03:37
SUB IN by JAMES,ADE'JAH 03:37
SUB OUT by EASTERWOOD,EMMA 03:37
SUB IN by PENICK,ADDIE 03:37
FOUL  by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE 03:35
TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by BURCE,ALEXIS



03:26 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHANECE
REBOUND DEF by PENICK,ADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 03:05
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ADE'JAH --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,ADE'JAH(in the paint) 02:58

02:58 BLOCK  by SULLIVAN,TYRA
-- REBOUND DEF by BURCE,ALEXIS

02:53 MISS 3PTR by ODULAJA,IANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BURCE,ALEXIS

02:42 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,ANZYA
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ABBY(in the paint) 02:23 19-16 V 3

01:50 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHANECE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by ODULAJA,IANNA
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,ABBY 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by ODULAJA,IANNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by ODULAJA,IANNA(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:14 21-17 V 4

00:44 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,SHANECE
MISS LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BURCE,ALEXIS
00:10 MISS JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ADE'JAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Erskine
10:00 SUB OUT by ODULAJA,IANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,TYRA
10:00 SUB IN by WARD,REILLY
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,JANELLE

SUB OUT by JAMES,ADE'JAH 10:00
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,MAKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by FUTCH,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by FREEMAN,TYASIA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANZYA
09:28 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JANELLE

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by FUTCH,MADDIE 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JANELLE
08:54 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,SHANECE

STEAL  by WYATT,SYDNEY 08:54
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,TYASIA 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by CARTER,JANELLE
08:41 21-19 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 08:15 24-19 V 5
FOUL  by WYATT,SYDNEY 07:55

07:55 SUB OUT by BURCE,ALEXIS
07:55 SUB IN by WILSON,ALBANY
07:40 TURNOVER  by COOK,ANZYA

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHANECE

07:20 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHANECE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,TYASIA(in the paint) 07:09
REBOUND OFF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FUTCH,MADDIE(in the paint) 07:04 26-19 V 7

06:48 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,ANZYA(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,SYDNEY 06:23 29-21 V 8
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,ABBY --

06:10 MISS JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JANELLE

06:00 29-23 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA
-- ASSIST  by WARD,REILLY

05:42 FOUL  by WILSON,ALBANY
05:42 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SHANECE
05:42 SUB OUT by WARD,REILLY
05:42 SUB IN by CHANDLER,CARMEN
05:42 SUB IN by MOORE,ARICKA

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,TYASIA(in the paint) 05:28
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:17 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ALBANY
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
TURNOVER  by PENICK,ADDIE 05:09

04:49 MISS JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by FUTCH,MADDIE(in the paint) 04:40

04:40 BLOCK  by MOORE,ARICKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ABBY 04:34

04:34 STEAL  by CARTER,JANELLE
04:30 29-25 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JANELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 04:16
04:16 STEAL  by WILSON,ALBANY

04:13 29-27 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ALBANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 03:56
03:41 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,SYDNEY 03:19 32-29 V 3
02:57 FOUL  by WILSON,ALBANY
02:57 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ALBANY

MISS LAYUP by PENICK,ADDIE(in the paint) 02:46
02:46 BLOCK  by CARTER,JANELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANZYA
02:34 32-31 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ALBANY
02:03 FOUL  by CARTER,JANELLE

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,TYASIA 02:03 33-31 V 2
MISS FT by FREEMAN,TYASIA 02:03
REBOUND OFF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ARICKA
01:32 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JANELLE

STEAL  by WYATT,SYDNEY 01:32
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:21 35-31 V 4

01:00 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ALBANY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by CARTER,JANELLE
00:35 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ALBANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by WYATT,SYDNEY 00:35
TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 00:35

00:26 FOUL  by CARTER,JANELLE
00:26 SUB IN by ODULAJA,IANNA
00:26 SUB OUT by WILSON,ALBANY
00:26 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JANELLE
00:12 FOUL  by MOORE,ARICKA

GOOD FT by FUTCH,MADDIE 00:12 36-31 V 5
GOOD FT by FUTCH,MADDIE 00:12 37-31 V 6

00:01 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JANELLE



STEAL  by WYATT,SYDNEY 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Erskine
10:00 SUB OUT by CARTER,JANELLE
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,SHANECE

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,TYASIA(in the paint) 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,CARMEN

09:40 MISS 3PTR by COOK,ANZYA
REBOUND DEF by PENICK,ADDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,TYASIA(in the paint) 09:31 39-31 V 8

08:57 39-33 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ODULAJA,IANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SHANECE

TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ABBY 08:37
08:17 39-35 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHANDLER,CARMEN

-- ASSIST  by ODULAJA,IANNA
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANZYA
FOUL  by PENICK,ADDIE 07:42

07:42 MISS FT by COOK,ANZYA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:42 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by COOK,ANZYA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by PENICK,ADDIE 07:26
REBOUND OFF by PENICK,ADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ABBY 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHANECE
FOUL  by FUTCH,MADDIE 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by MITCHELL,SHANECE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:08 MISS FT by MITCHELL,SHANECE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by FUTCH,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:01 41-36 V 5
ASSIST  by WYATT,SYDNEY --

06:28 MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by WYATT,SYDNEY 06:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:06 SUB OUT by ODULAJA,IANNA
06:06 SUB OUT by MOORE,ARICKA
06:06 SUB IN by CARTER,JANELLE
06:06 SUB IN by WILSON,ALBANY
05:59 41-38 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHANECE(in the paint)

FOUL  by FUTCH,MADDIE 05:59
05:59 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SHANECE
05:54 FOUL  by WILSON,ALBANY

MISS JUMPER by FUTCH,MADDIE(in the paint) 05:50
05:49 41-41 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANZYA
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ABBY 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by CHANDLER,CARMEN
05:26 MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,CARMEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,TYASIA --
05:13 FOUL  by CHANDLER,CARMEN

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,TYASIA 05:13 42-41 V 1
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,TYASIA 05:13 43-41 V 2

05:01 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ALBANY
STEAL  by WYATT,SYDNEY 05:01
GOOD 3PTR by PENICK,ADDIE 04:49 46-41 V 5



ASSIST  by WYATT,SYDNEY --
04:31 46-43 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JANELLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ABBY(in the paint) 04:04
REBOUND OFF by FUTCH,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FUTCH,MADDIE(in the paint) 03:59 48-43 V 5
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,CARMEN
03:45 SUB IN by BURCE,ALEXIS
03:44 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ALBANY

-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,ANZYA
03:39 MISS 3PTR by COOK,ANZYA

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ABBY --
03:23 FOUL  by BURCE,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 03:13
02:41 48-46 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JANELLE

-- ASSIST  by COOK,ANZYA
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,TYASIA 02:28

02:28 STEAL  by CARTER,JANELLE
02:21 TURNOVER  by COOK,ANZYA

STEAL  by FREEMAN,TYASIA 02:21
02:15 FOUL  by WILSON,ALBANY

GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,TYASIA(in the paint) 02:08 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by PENICK,ADDIE --
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,ABBY 01:54

01:41 50-48 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ANZYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,TYASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:33 52-48 V 4

01:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:54 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JANELLE

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ABBY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
TURNOVER  by WYATT,SYDNEY 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by WILSON,ALBANY
00:26 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHANECE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SYDNEY --
00:23 FOUL  by BURCE,ALEXIS

MISS FT by WYATT,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WYATT,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 00:23 53-48 V 5

00:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:15 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ALBANY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JANELLE
00:10 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JANELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:08 FOUL  by WILSON,ALBANY
00:08 SUB OUT by WILSON,ALBANY
00:08 SUB IN by CHANDLER,CARMEN

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,ABBY 00:08 54-48 V 6
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,ABBY 00:08 55-48 V 7

00:08 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,SHANECE


